
Boise State (1-8) -vs- Utah Valley (4-3)
12/18/04 at Orem, Utah (McKay Center)

 
 

 
 
Boise State 90

Utah Valley 63

Date: 12/18/04
Time: 4:00 p.m.
Attendance: 257
Site: Orem, Utah (McKay Center)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 41 49 90
Utah Valley 31 32 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blaine, Cassidy * 28 7-10 5-8 2-2 3-1 4 2 10 1 0 2 21
12 Harris, Tasha * 22 6-9 4-5 4-4 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 3 20
33 Hawkins, Jamie * 16 2-3 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 4 7
44 Hessing, Michelle * 11 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 5 0 4 0 1 4
32 Nakashima, Jodi * 15 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
11 Ramirez, Cariann 18 3-4 2-2 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 10
42 Little, Heather 22 4-5 0-0 0-5 0-3 3 5 5 1 1 1 8
22 Buggs, Benita 18 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 6
10 Begay, Nadia 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
02 Paiz, Chrisie 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
21 Lee, Jackie 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
13 Hill, Denise 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-59 15-26 13-19 12-20 32 26 25 16 1 15 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-59   52.5 % 15-26   57.7 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Allred, Kaydee * 33 8-14 3-3 8-9 5-6 11 3 1 2 1 0 27
24 Palkki, Miriam * 30 4-9 2-4 4-6 1-1 2 3 1 4 2 0 14
40 Wilson, Katie * 28 2-4 0-0 3-6 0-4 4 4 2 7 0 1 7
11 Lynn, Courtney * 37 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 5 3 0 1 5
14 Scabby, Jessica * 34 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 2 3
22 Naihe, Kelci 20 2-8 1-3 0-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 5
23 Fales, Rebekah 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 2
02 Cornejo, Susie 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Lynn, Meredith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mihaylova, Bistra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Fantl, Jasmin 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 8-16 15-23 13-19 32 19 12 26 3 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-49   40.8 % 8-16   50.0 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 41

Utah Valley 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blaine, Cassidy 14 4-6 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 7 1 0 0 11
12 Harris, Tasha 11 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 12
33 Hawkins, Jamie 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 3 2
44 Hessing, Michelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
32 Nakashima, Jodi 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
11 Ramirez, Cariann 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
42 Little, Heather 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 1 4
22 Buggs, Benita 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
10 Begay, Nadia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Paiz, Chrisie 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Lee, Jackie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Hill, Denise 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 9-16 0-0 3-6 9 10 14 9 0 8 41
55.2 % 56.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Allred, Kaydee 18 6-9 1-1 2-3 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 15
24 Palkki, Miriam 17 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 2 0 7
40 Wilson, Katie 14 1-2 0-0 0-3 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 1 2
11 Lynn, Courtney 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 1 0
14 Scabby, Jessica 18 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 3
22 Naihe, Kelci 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
23 Fales, Rebekah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
2 Cornejo, Susie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lynn, Meredith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mihaylova, Bistra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Fantl, Jasmin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-22 3-4 2-6 5-10 15 4 8 13 2 4 31
59.1 % 75.0 % 33.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 49

Utah Valley 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blaine, Cassidy 14 3-4 2-3 2-2 2-1 3 2 3 0 0 2 10
12 Harris, Tasha 11 2-4 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 8
33 Hawkins, Jamie 6 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 1 5
44 Hessing, Michelle 7 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 4
32 Nakashima, Jodi 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Ramirez, Cariann 8 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
42 Little, Heather 9 2-3 0-0 0-5 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 0 4
22 Buggs, Benita 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Begay, Nadia 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
2 Paiz, Chrisie 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
21 Lee, Jackie 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
13 Hill, Denise 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 6-10 13-19 9-14 23 16 11 7 1 7 49
50.0 % 60.0 % 68.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 Allred, Kaydee 15 2-5 2-2 6-6 3-4 7 2 0 0 1 0 12
24 Palkki, Miriam 13 1-5 1-3 4-6 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 0 7
40 Wilson, Katie 14 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 5
11 Lynn, Courtney 18 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 5
14 Scabby, Jessica 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 3 0 0 0
22 Naihe, Kelci 11 1-6 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
23 Fales, Rebekah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
2 Cornejo, Susie 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Lynn, Meredith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mihaylova, Bistra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Fantl, Jasmin 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-27 5-12 13-17 8-9 17 15 4 13 1 0 32
25.9 % 41.7 % 76.5 %


